TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank		107/12/2011 I	Banking Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Automatan, Incorporated
Street Address:	2911 Apache Drive
City:	Plover
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54467
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1644969	AUTOMATAN
Registration Number:	2230320	INKONTROL
Registration Number:	2231758	NEWPAKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

414-273-3500 Phone: Email: bgilpin@gklaw.com Correspondent Name: Brian G. Gilpin

Address Line 1: 780 North Water Street Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. Address Line 2:

Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 005386-0008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian G. Gilpin

REEL: 004581 FRAME: 0377

TRADEMARK 900196946

Signature:	/bgg/	
Date:	07/13/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Automatan Release1#page1.tif source=Automatan Release1#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004581 FRAME: 0378

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

WHEREAS, AUTOMATAN, INCORPORATED, a Wisconsin corporation (the "Debtor"), and M&I MARSHALL & ILSLEY BANK, (the "Lender"), are parties to one or more security agreements which grant to the Lender a security interest in the Debtor's assets, including, but not limited to, the assets listed in the attached **Exhibit A**; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has fully satisfied all of the Debtor's obligations to the Lender with respect to said security agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender states as follows:

The Lender hereby certifies that it is the present owner of a security interest in all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified in a security agreement between the Lender and the Debtor, notice of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 003446, Frame 0907, on December 19, 2006, to secure payment of certain obligations of the Debtor to the Lender; and

The Lender hereby certifies that the Debtor has satisfied all obligations, and hereby releases and discharges the Debtor from all such obligations and terminates the security interest in all of the assets referred to in the above-noted security agreement and to the assets listed in the attached **Exhibit A**.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer this 12th day of July, 2011.

			M&I MARSHALL & ILSLEY BANK By: Cindy Michalovitz, Loan Services Officer
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	aa	
COUNTY OF WAUKESHA)	SS	

Personally came before me this 12th day of July, 2011, Cindy Michalovitz, Loan Services Officer, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that (s)he executed the foregoing instrument as an authorized signatory of M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank, by its authority.

Chris Stanke

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My commission $\underline{10/23/11}$

6519104_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004581 FRAME: 0379

Exhibit A

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, AND COPYRIGHTS Exhibit A - SCHEDULE OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, AND COPYRIGHTS

U.S. PATENTS

Patent Title (App. No.) (Filing Date)
Spot Laminator with Charging Bar 6,808,593 October 26, 2004

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Title (App. No.) (Filing Date)
Lead Edge Shingling Sheet Feeder and Method 60869690 December 12, 2006

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Reg. No. (Serial No.)	Reg. Date (Filing Date)
Automatan	1,644,969	May 21, 1991
Inkontrol	2,230,320	March 9, 1999
Newpaks	2,231,758	March 16, 1999

6519104_1

RECORDED: 07/13/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004581 FRAME: 0380